Order No. 1
Effective Date: 11/17/2008
Agreement Date: 1/2/2008
Project No. 127-E1-006

NAME OF PROJECT: LEXINGTON PEDESTRIAL/BIKE TRAIL
OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON
CONTRACTOR: CEMENT PRODUCTS, INC.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM APPROXIMATE UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDITIONS
A. Facilitate connection of existing 4" drain line to the

storm sewer system 1 L.S. $566.00
B. Modifications to existing area inlet and relocate

new area inlet at Sta. 72 + 44 1 L.S. $1,045.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $1,611.00

JUSTIFICATION: Modifications required to match field conditions.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $630,410.00
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $1,611.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $632,021.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.
Approvals Requireye effgctive, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by‘//; /k/ﬁf/ : CEMENT PRODUCTS, INC.

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by:M , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




